
Number of Students Attending Arkansas Tech University
Fall 2023, Title IV Disclosure 1.1, October 1, 2024

Gender Race/Ethnicity

Female American Indian or Alaska Native 49

Asian 94

Black or African American 275

Hispanics of any race 627

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 2

Nonresident 92

Two or more races 258

White 4093

Total 5490

Male Race/Ethnicity

American Indian or Alaska Native 32

Asian 72

Black or African American 285

Hispanics of any race 442

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 1

Nonresident 126

Two or more races 191

White 2848

Total 3997

Race/Ethnicity

American Indian or Alaska Native 81

Asian 166

Black or African American 560

Hispanics of any race 1069

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 3

Nonresident 218

Two or more races 449

White 6941

Total 9487



Number of Student Athletes Receiving Athletic Aid at Arkansas Tech University
2023-2024 Athletes, Title IV Disclosure 1.2, October 1, 2024

Gender Race/Ethnicity

Female American Indian or Alaska Native 1

Black or African American 2

Hispanics of any race 3

Nonresident 14

Two or more races 8

White 59

Total 87

Male Race/Ethnicity

American Indian or Alaska Native 2

Black or African American 75

Hispanics of any race 10

Nonresident 5

Two or more races 11

White 70

Total 173

Race/Ethnicity

American Indian or Alaska Native 3

Black or African American 77

Hispanics of any race 13

Nonresident 19

Two or more races 19

White 129

Total 260



Graduation Rate Report for Arkansas Tech University, Fall 2018 Cohort.
Graduation Rates, Title IV Disclosure 1.3, October 1, 2024

Number
of

Members
Graduated

in Four Years
Graduated
in Six Years

Eventually
Graduated

Ethnicity/Race N N % N % N %

American Indian or Alaska Native 8 4 50.00% 5 62.50% 7 87.50%

Asian 22 12 54.55% 13 59.09% 15 68.18%

Black or African American 123 12 9.76% 20 16.26% 29 23.58%

Hispanics of any race 139 61 43.88% 69 49.64% 76 54.68%

Nonresident 31 12 38.71% 19 61.29% 20 64.52%

Two or more races 86 30 34.88% 33 38.37% 40 46.51%

White 1221 577 47.26% 632 51.76% 688 56.35%

Total 1630 708 43.44% 791 48.53% 875 53.68%



Graduation Rate Report for Arkansas Tech University, Fall 2018 Cohort.
Graduation Rates, Title IV Disclosure 1.3, October 1, 2024

Number
of

Members
Graduated

in Four Years
Graduated
in Six Years

Eventually
Graduated

Gender N N % N % N %

Female 855 403 47.13% 447 52.28% 499 58.36%

Male 775 305 39.35% 344 44.39% 376 48.52%

Total 1630 708 43.44% 791 48.53% 875 53.68%



Graduation Rate Report for Arkansas Tech University, Fall 2018 Cohort.
Graduation Rates of Student Athletes Receiving Athletic Aid, Title IV Disclosure 1.4, October 1, 2024

Number
of

Members
Graduated

in Four Years
Graduated
in Six Years

Eventually
Graduated

Sport Ethnicity/Race N N % N % N %

Baseball White 7 2 28.57% 2 28.57% 2 28.57%

Football Black or African American 14 1 7.14% 3 21.43% 4 28.57%

Hispanics of any race 3 1 33.33% 3 100.0% 3 100.0%

Two or more races 2 1 50.00% 1 50.00% 1 50.00%

White 11 4 36.36% 4 36.36% 4 36.36%

Golf Asian 1 . . . . . .

Nonresident 3 2 66.67% 2 66.67% 3 100.0%

White 4 1 25.00% 3 75.00% 4 100.0%

Men's Basketball Black or African American 1 . . . . . .

Hispanics of any race 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0% 1 100.0%

White 1 . . . . . .

Softball Black or African American 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0% 1 100.0%

Two or more races 3 2 66.67% 3 100.0% 3 100.0%

White 11 6 54.55% 6 54.55% 7 63.64%

Track/Cross Country White 3 2 66.67% 2 66.67% 2 66.67%

Volleyball Two or more races 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0% 1 100.0%

White 4 3 75.00% 3 75.00% 3 75.00%

Total 71 28 39.44% 35 49.30% 39 54.93%



Graduation Rate Report for Arkansas Tech University, Fall 2018 Cohort.
Graduation Rates of Student Athletes Receiving Athletic Aid, Title IV Disclosure 1.4, October 1, 2024

Number
of

Members
Graduated

in Four Years
Graduated
in Six Years

Eventually
Graduated

Sport Gender N N % N % N %

Baseball Male 7 2 28.57% 2 28.57% 2 28.57%

Football Male 30 7 23.33% 11 36.67% 12 40.00%

Golf Female 4 2 50.00% 3 75.00% 4 100.0%

Male 4 1 25.00% 2 50.00% 3 75.00%

Men's Basketball Male 3 1 33.33% 1 33.33% 1 33.33%

Softball Female 15 9 60.00% 10 66.67% 11 73.33%

Track/Cross Country Female 3 2 66.67% 2 66.67% 2 66.67%

Volleyball Female 5 4 80.00% 4 80.00% 4 80.00%

Total 71 28 39.44% 35 49.30% 39 54.93%



Graduation Rate Report for Arkansas Tech University, '2015, 2016, 2017, 2018' Cohorts.
Graduation Rates, Title IV Disclosure 1.5, October 1, 2024

Number
of

Members
Graduated

in Four Years
Graduated
in Six Years

Eventually
Graduated

Cohort
Year N N % N % N %

2015 1931 797 41.27% 876 45.37% 978 50.65%

2016 1817 819 45.07% 885 48.71% 985 54.21%

2017 1753 778 44.38% 853 48.66% 951 54.25%

2018 1630 708 43.44% 791 48.53% 875 53.68%

4-Year Total 7131 3102 43.50% 3405 47.75% 3789 53.13%



Graduation Rate Report for Arkansas Tech University, '2015, 2016, 2017, 2018' Cohorts.
Graduation Rates, Title IV Disclosure 1.5, October 1, 2024

Number
of

Members
Graduated

in Four Years
Graduated
in Six Years

Eventually
Graduated

Ethnicity/Race N N % N % N %

American Indian or Alaska Native 47 17 36.17% 18 38.30% 21 44.68%

Asian 84 46 54.76% 48 57.14% 51 60.71%

Black or African American 684 99 14.47% 125 18.27% 148 21.64%

Hispanics of any race 528 213 40.34% 248 46.97% 284 53.79%

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 3 2 66.67% 2 66.67% 2 66.67%

Nonresident 137 52 37.96% 66 48.18% 68 49.64%

Two or more races 320 124 38.75% 140 43.75% 159 49.69%

White 5328 2549 47.84% 2758 51.76% 3056 57.36%



Graduation Rate Report for Arkansas Tech University, '2015, 2016, 2017, 2018' Cohorts.
Graduation Rates, Title IV Disclosure 1.5, October 1, 2024

Number
of

Members
Graduated

in Four Years
Graduated
in Six Years

Eventually
Graduated

Gender N N % N % N %

Female 3647 1689 46.31% 1827 50.10% 2065 56.62%

Male 3484 1413 40.56% 1578 45.29% 1724 49.48%



Graduation Rate Report for Arkansas Tech University, '2015, 2016, 2017, 2018' Cohorts.
Graduation Rates of Student Athletes Receiving Athletic Aid, Title IV Disclosure 1.6, October 1, 2024

Number
of

Members
Graduated

in Four Years
Graduated
in Six Years

Eventually
Graduated

Sport N N % N % N %

Baseball 21 9 42.86% 10 47.62% 11 52.38%

Football 108 48 44.44% 60 55.56% 62 57.41%

Golf 18 7 38.89% 11 61.11% 13 72.22%

Men's Basketball 7 2 28.57% 2 28.57% 2 28.57%

Softball 41 18 43.90% 20 48.78% 21 51.22%

Tennis 8 7 87.50% 7 87.50% 7 87.50%

Track/Cross Country 11 9 81.82% 10 90.91% 10 90.91%

Volleyball 22 14 63.64% 14 63.64% 14 63.64%

Women's Basketball 6 3 50.00% 3 50.00% 3 50.00%



Graduation Rate Report for Arkansas Tech University, '2015, 2016, 2017, 2018' Cohorts.
Graduation Rates of Student Athletes Receiving Athletic Aid, Title IV Disclosure 1.6, October 1, 2024

Number
of

Members
Graduated

in Four Years
Graduated
in Six Years

Eventually
Graduated

Sport Ethnicity/Race N N % N % N %

Baseball Black or African American 1 . . . . . .

Hispanics of any race 1 . . . . . .

White 19 9 47.37% 10 52.63% 11 57.89%

Football Black or African American 51 16 31.37% 23 45.10% 24 47.06%

Hispanics of any race 5 1 20.00% 5 100.0% 5 100.0%

Two or more races 6 3 50.00% 4 66.67% 4 66.67%

White 46 28 60.87% 28 60.87% 29 63.04%

Golf Asian 1 . . . . . .

Nonresident 7 3 42.86% 3 42.86% 4 57.14%

White 10 4 40.00% 8 80.00% 9 90.00%

Men's Basketball Black or African American 1 . . . . . .

Hispanics of any race 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0% 1 100.0%

White 5 1 20.00% 1 20.00% 1 20.00%

Softball American Indian or Alaska Native 2 . . . . . .

Black or African American 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0% 1 100.0%

Hispanics of any race 4 3 75.00% 3 75.00% 3 75.00%

Two or more races 4 2 50.00% 3 75.00% 3 75.00%

White 30 12 40.00% 13 43.33% 14 46.67%

Tennis Hispanics of any race 3 3 100.0% 3 100.0% 3 100.0%

Nonresident 3 2 66.67% 2 66.67% 2 66.67%

White 2 2 100.0% 2 100.0% 2 100.0%

Track/Cross Country Black or African American 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0% 1 100.0%

Nonresident 1 . . 1 100.0% 1 100.0%

White 9 8 88.89% 8 88.89% 8 88.89%

Volleyball Black or African American 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0% 1 100.0%

Two or more races 2 2 100.0% 2 100.0% 2 100.0%

White 19 11 57.89% 11 57.89% 11 57.89%

Women's Basketball Black or African American 1 . . . . . .

Two or more races 1 1 100.0% 1 100.0% 1 100.0%

White 4 2 50.00% 2 50.00% 2 50.00%



Graduation Rate Report for Arkansas Tech University, '2015, 2016, 2017, 2018' Cohorts.
Graduation Rates of Student Athletes Receiving Athletic Aid, Title IV Disclosure 1.6, October 1, 2024

Number
of

Members
Graduated

in Four Years
Graduated
in Six Years

Eventually
Graduated

Sport Gender N N % N % N %

Baseball Male 21 9 42.86% 10 47.62% 11 52.38%

Football Male 108 48 44.44% 60 55.56% 62 57.41%

Golf Female 7 4 57.14% 5 71.43% 6 85.71%

Male 11 3 27.27% 6 54.55% 7 63.64%

Men's Basketball Male 7 2 28.57% 2 28.57% 2 28.57%

Softball Female 41 18 43.90% 20 48.78% 21 51.22%

Tennis Female 8 7 87.50% 7 87.50% 7 87.50%

Track/Cross Country Female 11 9 81.82% 10 90.91% 10 90.91%

Volleyball Female 22 14 63.64% 14 63.64% 14 63.64%

Women's Basketball Female 6 3 50.00% 3 50.00% 3 50.00%
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